

CA No.140/2024
PS Greater Kailash
U/s 138 NI Act

M/S KELTECH INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. Vs. AJAY CHAWLA

01.03.2025

Present : Ms. Anjali, Proxy Counsel for appellant (appearing through VC).
Proprietor/ appellant Narender Kumar and Indu Bala (appearing through VC).
Sh. Arun Vohra, Ld. Counsel for respondent along-with respondent.

Today, matter is fixed for final arguments.

However, both the parties submit that there is possibilities of settlement between the parties.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for respondent submits that 20% of the cheque amount/ compensation amount deposited by the appellant in the present matter at the time of filing appeal, be released to the respondent/ complainant.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

In view of the submissions made, let the aforesaid amount deposited by the appellant vide FDR No. 3148903325, be released to the respondent/ complainant Ajay Chawla, as per rules.

At joint request, put up for final arguments/ settlement, if any, on 29.03.2025.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
01.03.2025