

CA No.145/2024
PS Greater Kailash
U/s 138 NI Act

M/S KELTECH INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. Vs. AJAY CHAWLA

18.08.2025

Present : Appellant/ Proprietor Narender Kumar (appearing through VC).
Appellant Indu Bala, absent.
Sh. Rohit Kathuria, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Dilip Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent alongwith respondent.

Today, matter is fixed for final arguments/ settlement.

No settlement arrived. No payment made despite opportunities since 22.04.2024.

Respondent submits that he is not willing to settle the matter.

Vakalatnama be filed on behalf of appellant.

Both appellants are directed to appear in person in the next date of hearing.

Adjournment is granted for today subject to payment of cost of Rs. 10000/- to be paid by the appellant to the respondent before next date of hearing.

Put up for final arguments on 29.08.2025.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
18.08.2025