

CA No. 140/2024
PS Greater Kailash
U/s 138 NI Act

M/S KELTECH INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. Vs. AJAY CHAWLA

16.03.2026

Present : Appellant/ Proprietor Narender Kumar (through VC).
Appellant Indu Bala, absent.
Sh. Sagar Chauhan and Sh. Aditya Pradhan, Ld. Counsels for appellant.
Sh. Arun Vohra, Counsel for respondent (through VC).
Respondent Ajay Chawla absent.

Today, matter is fixed for consideration on payment of second installment for an amount of Rs. 20 Lacs and previous amount of Rs. 5 Lacs.

However, no payment has been made.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent submits that by today almost an amount of Rs. 40 Lakhs is due upon the appellant.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment and submits that he shall make payment due till April 2026, which is around 60 Lakhs in the month of April. He further submits that he shall sit with Ld. Counsel for the respondent to calculate the amount pending.

At request of Ld. Counsel for the appellant, put up for payment of Rs. 60 Lakhs on **18.04.2026**.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
16.03.2026_(m)